A-34 Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
LEVEL SW
ITCH
ES – SIN
G
LE P
O
IN

Wet 238737
Dry 238773
How to Order
Select Part Number based on Switch Logic.
1/4˝-18 NPTF REF.
0.8˝
(20.3 mm)
0.2˝ TYP.
(5.1 mm)
Ø0.745˝
(19 mm)
0.4˝
(10.2 mm)
0.75˝ HEX
(19.05 mm)
2.5˝ REF
(63.5 mm)
HEYCO METAL
LIQUID TIGHT
CORDGRIP3/4 HEX. REF.
15˝
(381 mm)
8V - 32V
R
LED
OUTPUT
250 mA
MAX.
RED
WHITE
BLACK
RED
BLACK
WHITE
8V - 32V
LOAD
250 mA
MAX.
ALARM
CMOS/TTL
LOGIC
250 mA MAX. RELAY
PLC
MICRO
PROCESSOR
DISPLAY
PANEL
Dimensions
Conventional Conductivity Probe Gems WIF-1250 Probe
When a single potential (DC Voltage) is applied to a
probe submerged in conductive liquid, metal from that
probe will be lost over time via electrolysis.
Gems applies extra circuitry to produce an alternating
potential (alternating +/- DC square wave). Metal lost in
one state is retrieved in the alternating state, resulting
in virtually zero probe material loss.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE, °C
-40
30
0
5
10
15
20
25
-10 20 50 80 110 125
FL
UI